Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Incoming FY 2006

Promotion Other Transfer

Appoint - . : ; i
Lo - m m Transfer in m
Divisions Pozci)ttiilns Hire Rate ent New m@ﬁfggrt\ire Ofro_d g Trangetrln org uni¢® | “PPOInt- Afroh
'“ ployee utside p rg Uni ment nother

Administrative Services 53.%
Boards 13 185.% 85.% 77.% 8.% 8.% 15.%

Commercial Fisheries 830 25.% 10.% 4.% 0.% 6.% 3.% 1.% 2.%

Commercial Fisheries Entry Commission 37 16.% 5.% 11.%

Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council 13 8.% 8.%

Habitat 5

Office of the Commissioner 10 30.% 10.% 10.% 10.%

Sport Fish 463 21.% 8.% 3.% 1.% 4.% 3.% 1.% 1.% 0.%
Subsistence 38 18.% 3.% 3.% 5.% 8.%

Wildlife Conservation 223 14.% 5.% 0.% 5.% 1.% 0.% 0.% 1.%

Source: ALDER
G:Personnel/EPIC/Reporting/Projects/EE Movement FY 2005-2010/Fish Game/Fish and Game Incoming Employee Movement
Prepared by C. Preecs, EPIC, DOPLR Page 1 of 6



Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Incoming FY 2006

Organizational Units

11011053 unknown to ALDER
11015012 unknown to ALDER
11015013 unknown to ALDER
11015015 unknown to ALDER
11018811 unknown to ALDER
11018871 unknown to ALDER
11018880 unknown to ALDER
11018890 unknown to ALDER

BDSBOARDS ANCHORAGE
BDSBOARDS DILLINGHAM
BDSBOARDS FAIRBANKS
BDSBOARDS HQ
BDSBOARDS KOTZEBUE

@) S>>\
il olo|o|o|o|o|T|o|T|o
g SISISISIZIZSEIZRIZ IS |
o PV P D D D D D D D D
Z m|o|o|o|o|o|T|o|T|o
0 QIEIZIZIEIZIZIEIZ|Z
T olZzIZ|IZIZ|1Z|Z|Z|Z |z
O Zlo|o|n|n|o|o|o|o|>
=il (=N (o1 = P (o -0 D=l [}l =
X%C};UCO;ZO
oclRIFIZz|Z |29 3|z
O |« O)>'_-|-|'U;UO
> Dim{z|>|= |2 |2 |3
= 5 X(/)%OQZD
P gle |8

[0

%)

z

(@)

Total
Positions

N W N O PP Wk

[ [
(I )

)
N~

R 00 F F N N W O

w
J

Hire Rate

20.%

50.%

36.%
120.%
25.%
29.%
89.%

50.%

100.%

288.%

16.%

Appoint -
ment New
Employee

9.%
60.%
25.%
7.% 33.%
*
50.%
100.%
125.% 125.%
5.%

Appoint -
ment Rehire

Promotion

from

Outside

Dept

20.%

9.%
20.%

4.%

Promotion
in Dept

50.%

18.%

40.%

14.%
26.%

13.%

11.%

Transfer in
Dept

8.%

14.%
4.%

13.%

Transfer in
Org Unit®

Transfer

Other from
Appoint - Another
ment Dept or

Branch

19.%

25.%

Page 2 of 6



Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Incoming FY 2006

Organizational Units

COFCOMM FISH ANCHORAGE
COFCOMM FISH ANIAK
COFCOMM FISH ANVIK
COFCOMM FISH BETHEL
COFCOMM FISH CORDOVA
COFCOMM FISH DILLINGHAM
COFCOMM FISH DOUGLAS
COFCOMM FISH EAGLE
COFCOMM FISH EMMONAK
COFCOMM FISH FAIRBANKS
COFCOMM FISH HAINES
COFCOMM FISH HOMER
COFCOMM FISH HQ
COFCOMM FISH JUNEAU
COFCOMM FISH KETCHIKAN
COFCOMM FISH KING SALMON
COFCOMM FISH KOTZEBUE
COFCOMM FISH MCGRATH
COFCOMM FISH NOME
COFCOMM FISH NULATO
COFCOMM FISH PELICAN
COFCOMM FISH PETERSBURG
COFCOMM FISH REG 4 KODIAK AREA
COFCOMM FISH SITKA PT ALEX
COFCOMM FISH SOLDOTNA

Total
Positions

©
a1

26
31
30
77

16
23
17
23
83

37

36

27

26

152

a1 N
w o

Hire Rate

22.%
14.%

35.%
32.%
40.%
21.%
50.%
19.%
39.%
29.%
9.%
19.%

38.%
36.%

100.%
26.%

100.%
31.%
24.%
36.%
15.%

Appoint -
ment New
Employee

5.%
14.%

12.%
6.%
27.%
6.%

13.%

6.%

4.%

10.%

16.%
28.%

100.%
7.%

100.%

11.%

16.%
6.%

Appoint -
ment Rehire

2.%

8.%
10.%
10.%

5.%
50.%

4.%

6.%

4.%

1.%

14.%

3.%

7.%

8.%

1.%

6.%

Promotion
from
Outside
Dept

1.%

4.%

Promotion
in Dept

9.%

8.%

10.%

4.%

9.%

6.%

6.%

8.%

4.%

15.%
7.%
4.%
2.%

Transfer in

Dept

4.%

3.%
3.%
3.%

17.%

6.%

3.%

4.%

8.%
5.%
12.%
2.%

Transfer in
Org Unit®

3.%

4.%

3.%

6.%

3.%

3.%

Other
Appoint -
ment

1.%

8.%

3.%

3.%

6.%

9.%

6.%

1.%

3.%

4.%

1.%

Transfer

from

Another

Dept or
Branch

Page 3 of 6



Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Incoming FY 2006

Transfer

A . Promotion oth

Organizational Units Total Hire Rate ng:”l\::v\-/ Appoint - from Promotion | Transfer in | Transfer in App:o?nrt . A:(())tr:er
Positions ment Rehire| Outside in Dept Dept Org Unit®

Employee ment Dept or

Branch

Dept

COFCOMM FISH ST MARYS
COFCOMM FISH UNALAKLEET
COFCOMM FISH VALDEZ
COFCOMM FISH WRANGELL
COFCOMM FISH YAKUTAT
COMCOMMISSIONERS OFFICE
DWCWILDLIFE ANCHORAGE
DWCWILDLIFE BARROW
DWCWILDLIFE BETHEL
DWCWILDLIFE CORDOVA
DWCWILDLIFE DELTA JNCT
DWCWILDLIFE DILLINGHAM
DWCWILDLIFE DOUGLAS
DWCWILDLIFE FAIRBANKS
DWCWILDLIFE GALENA
DWCWILDLIFE GLENNALLEN
DWCWILDLIFE HOMER
DWCWILDLIFE HQ
DWCWILDLIFE JUNEAU
DWCWILDLIFE KETCHIKAN
DWCWILDLIFE KING SALMON
DWCWILDLIFE KODIAK
DWCWILDLIFE KOTZEBUE
DWCWILDLIFE MCGRATH
DWCWILDLIFE NOME

Page 4 of 6



Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Incoming FY 2006

Transfer

Promotion

Total Appoint - Appoint - from Promotion | Transfer in | Transfer in

Organlzatlonal Units Positions Hlire Rate ment New ment Rehire Outside in Dept Dept Org Unit® Appoint - IS
Employee ment Dept or

Branch

Other from

Dept

DWCWILDLIFE PALMER
DWCWILDLIFE PETERSBURG
DWCWILDLIFE SITKA

DWCWILDLIFE SOLDOTNA
DWCWILDLIFE SPECIAL PJCTS
DWCWILDLIFE TOK

EVOOIL SPILL TRUSTEE CNCL
SPFSF KACHEMAK BAY HOMER CYB
SPFSF REG1/ACA/AEB/AEA

SPFSF RESEARCH/RESTORE EBA/AWA
SPFSF RESPON MGMT EBA/JBA/DQA
SPFSPORT FISH ADMIN/SUPR HOMER
SPFSPORT FISH ANCHORAGE
SPFSPORT FISH AQUATIC RES
SPFSPORT FISH BIOMETRICS
SPFSPORT FISH CENTRAL
SPFSPORT FISH CORDOVA
SPFSPORT FISH DELTA

SPFSPORT FISH DILLINGHAM
SPFSPORT FISH DOUGLAS
SPFSPORT FISH ELMONDOR HTC
SPFSPORT FISH FAIRBANKS
SPFSPORT FISH FED AID REPORTNG
SPFSPORT FISH FT RICH

SPFSPORT FISH GLENALLEN

Page 5 of 6



Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Incoming FY 2006

Transfer

Other from
Appoint - Another
ment Dept or
Branch

. Promotion
Total Appoint -

i i i - Appoint - from Promotion | Transfer in | Transfer in
Organizational Units bositions | HireRate | mentNew | il L | 0 e Dot o nit

Employee Dept
SPFSPORT FISH GUIDES
SPFSPORT FISH HAINES 11 18.% 9.% 9.%
SPFSPORT FISH HOMER 14 29.% 14.% 7.% 7.%
SPFSPORT FISH HQ 19 21.% 21.%
SPFSPORT FISH INFORMATION MGMT 4
SPFSPORT FISH INTERIOR 8 13.% 13.%
SPFSPORT FISH KODIAK 8 13.% 13.%
SPFSPORT FISH PALMER 31 29.% 6.% 10.% 6.% 6.%
SPFSPORT FISH PETERSBURG 4 50.% 25.% 25.%
SPFSPORT FISH SEWARD 1 200.% 200.%
SPFSPORT FISH SITKA 14 36.% 29.% 7.%
SPFSPORT FISH SOLDOTNA 40 35.% 20.% 5.% 5.% 3.% 5.%
SPFSPORT FISH SOUTHEAST 11 27.% 9.% 9.% 9.%
SPFSPORT FISH STWIDE HVEST 5 20.% 20.%
SPFSPORT FISH WRANGELL 1 100.% 100.%
SPFSPORT FISH YAKUTAT 6 17.% 17.%
SUBSUBSIST FAIRBANKS 6 17.% 17.%
4 25.% 25.%

SUBSUBSIST HQ
SUBSUBSIST SOUTHERN REGION 16 19.% 6.% 6.% 6.%

! Hire Rate for the Executive Branch does not include Transfer in Org Unit for all departments and Transfer in Dept for Public Safety only
2Hire Rate for Public Safety does not include Transfer in Org Unit and Transfer in Dept

®Transfer in Org Unit is not included in the Hire Rate for any department, division or organizational unit

* No employees in this org unit but there was employee movement in this category

Source: ALDER
G:Personnel/EPIC/Reporting/Projects/EE Movement FY 2005-2010/Fish Game/Fish and Game Incoming Employee Movement
Prepared by C. Preecs, EPIC, DOPLR Page 6 of 6



