Divisions	Total Positions	Hire Rate	Appoint - ment New Employee	Appoint - ment Rehire	Promotion from Outside Dept	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit <sup>3</sup>	Other Appoint - ment	Transfer from Another Dept or
Administrative Services	74	53.%	7.%	18.%	4.%	16.%	1.%	3.%	7.%	
Boards	13	185.%	85.%	77.%		8.%		8.%	15.%	
Commercial Fisheries	830	25.%	10.%	4.%	0.%	6.%	3.%	1.%	2.%	
Commercial Fisheries Entry Commission	37	16.%		5.%		11.%				
Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council	13	8.%			8.%					
Habitat	5									
Office of the Commissioner	10	30.%	10.%	10.%	10.%					
Sport Fish	463	21.%	8.%	3.%	1.%	4.%	3.%	1.%	1.%	0.%
Subsistence	38	18.%	3.%	3.%	5.%	8.%				
Wildlife Conservation	223	14.%	5.%	0.%		5.%	1.%	0.%	0.%	1.%

Organizational Units	Total Positions	Hire Rate	Appoint - ment New Employee	Appoint - ment Rehire	Promotion from Outside Dept	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit <sup>3</sup>	Other Appoint - ment	Transfer from Another Dept or Branch
11011053 unknown to ALDER	1									
11015012 unknown to ALDER	3									
11015013 unknown to ALDER	1									
11015015 unknown to ALDER	1									
11018811 unknown to ALDER	5	20.%			20.%					
11018871 unknown to ALDER	2									
11018880 unknown to ALDER	3									
11018890 unknown to ALDER	2	50.%				50.%				
ADMADMIN ANCHORAGE	12							8.%		
ADMADMIN CONTRACTS	3									
ADMADMIN DATA PROCESSING	11	36.%	9.%		9.%	18.%				
ADMADMIN DIR OFFICE	5	120.%		60.%	20.%	40.%				
ADMADMIN DOUGLAS	4	25.%		25.%						
ADMADMIN FAIRBANKS	7	29.%				14.%	14.%			
ADMADMIN FINANCE	27	89.%	7.%	33.%	4.%	26.%		4.%	19.%	
ADMADMIN SOUTHEAST	0		*							
ADMADMIN SUPPLY	3									
ADMREGION II KODIAK	2	50.%	50.%							
BDSBOARDS ANCHORAGE	2									
BDSBOARDS DILLINGHAM	1									
BDSBOARDS FAIRBANKS	1	100.%	100.%							
BDSBOARDS HQ	8	288.%	125.%	125.%		13.%		13.%	25.%	
BDSBOARDS KOTZEBUE	1									
CFECFEC HQ	37	16.%		5.%		11.%				

Source: ALDER

 $G: Personnel/EPIC/Reporting/Projects/EE\ Movement\ FY\ 2005-2010/Fish\ Game/Fish\ and\ Game\ Incoming\ Employee\ Movement\ Projects/EE\ Movement\ Projects/EE\$ 

Prepared by C. Preecs, EPIC, DOPLR

Organizational Units	Total Positions	Hire Rate	Appoint - ment New Employee	Appoint - ment Rehire	Promotion from Outside Dept	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit <sup>3</sup>	Other Appoint - ment	Transfer from Another Dept or Branch
COFCOMM FISH ANCHORAGE	95	22.%	5.%	2.%		9.%	4.%	3.%	1.%	
COFCOMM FISH ANIAK	7	14.%	14.%							
COFCOMM FISH ANVIK	4									
COFCOMM FISH BETHEL	26	35.%	12.%	8.%		8.%		4.%	8.%	
COFCOMM FISH CORDOVA	31	32.%	6.%	10.%		10.%	3.%		3.%	
COFCOMM FISH DILLINGHAM	30	40.%	27.%	10.%			3.%			
COFCOMM FISH DOUGLAS	77	21.%	6.%	5.%		4.%	3.%	3.%	3.%	
COFCOMM FISH EAGLE	4	50.%		50.%						
COFCOMM FISH EMMONAK	16	19.%	13.%					6.%	6.%	
COFCOMM FISH FAIRBANKS	23	39.%		4.%		9.%	17.%		9.%	
COFCOMM FISH HAINES	17	29.%	6.%	6.%		6.%	6.%		6.%	
COFCOMM FISH HOMER	23	9.%	4.%	4.%						
COFCOMM FISH HQ	83	19.%	10.%	1.%	1.%	6.%			1.%	
COFCOMM FISH JUNEAU	3									
COFCOMM FISH KETCHIKAN	37	38.%	16.%	14.%		8.%				
COFCOMM FISH KING SALMON	36	36.%	28.%	3.%			3.%	3.%	3.%	
COFCOMM FISH KOTZEBUE	3									
COFCOMM FISH MCGRATH	1	100.%	100.%							
COFCOMM FISH NOME	27	26.%	7.%	7.%		4.%	4.%		4.%	
COFCOMM FISH NULATO	1									
COFCOMM FISH PELICAN	1	100.%	100.%							
COFCOMM FISH PETERSBURG	26	31.%		8.%		15.%	8.%			
COFCOMM FISH REG 4 KODIAK AREA	152	24.%	11.%	1.%		7.%	5.%	3.%	1.%	
COFCOMM FISH SITKA PT ALEX	25	36.%	16.%		4.%	4.%	12.%			
COFCOMM FISH SOLDOTNA	53	15.%	6.%	6.%		2.%	2.%			

Source: ALDER

 $G: Personnel/EPIC/Reporting/Projects/EE\ Movement\ FY\ 2005-2010/Fish\ Game/Fish\ and\ Game\ Incoming\ Employee\ Movement\ Projects/EE\ Movement\ Projects/EE\$ 

Prepared by C. Preecs, EPIC, DOPLR
Page 3 of 6

Organizational Units	Total Positions	Hire Rate	Appoint - ment New Employee	Appoint - ment Rehire	Promotion from Outside Dept	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit <sup>3</sup>	Other Appoint - ment	Transfer from Another Dept or Branch
COFCOMM FISH ST MARYS	11	18.%				9.%	9.%			
COFCOMM FISH UNALAKLEET	2									
COFCOMM FISH VALDEZ	1									
COFCOMM FISH WRANGELL	5	60.%	20.%	20.%		20.%				
COFCOMM FISH YAKUTAT	9									
COMCOMMISSIONERS OFFICE	10	30.%	10.%	10.%	10.%					
DWCWILDLIFE ANCHORAGE	42	19.%	7.%			7.%				5.%
DWCWILDLIFE BARROW	1									
DWCWILDLIFE BETHEL	2	50.%				50.%				
DWCWILDLIFE CORDOVA	2									
DWCWILDLIFE DELTA JNCT	2									
DWCWILDLIFE DILLINGHAM	1									
DWCWILDLIFE DOUGLAS	22	5.%					5.%			
DWCWILDLIFE FAIRBANKS	48	17.%	6.%			8.%		2.%	2.%	
DWCWILDLIFE GALENA	1									
DWCWILDLIFE GLENNALLEN	3									
DWCWILDLIFE HOMER	1									
DWCWILDLIFE HQ	17	24.%	18.%			6.%				
DWCWILDLIFE JUNEAU	1									
DWCWILDLIFE KETCHIKAN	4									
DWCWILDLIFE KING SALMON	1									
DWCWILDLIFE KODIAK	2									
DWCWILDLIFE KOTZEBUE	3									
DWCWILDLIFE MCGRATH	1	100.%					100.%			
DWCWILDLIFE NOME	5									

Source: ALDER

 $G: Personnel/EPIC/Reporting/Projects/EE\ Movement\ FY\ 2005-2010/Fish\ Game/Fish\ and\ Game\ Incoming\ Employee\ Movement\ FY\ 2005-2010/Fish\ Game/Fish\ Game\ FY\ 2005-2010/Fish\ Game/Fish\ Game\ FY\ 2005-2010/Fish\ Game/Fish\ Game\ FY\ 2005-2010/Fish\ Game\$ 

Prepared by C. Preecs, EPIC, DOPLR
Page 4 of 6

Organizational Units	Total Positions	Hire Rate	Appoint - ment New Employee	Appoint - ment Rehire	Promotion from Outside Dept	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit <sup>3</sup>	Other Appoint - ment	Transfer from Another Dept or Branch
DWCWILDLIFE PALMER	4	25.%				25.%				
DWCWILDLIFE PETERSBURG	2									
DWCWILDLIFE SITKA	2									
DWCWILDLIFE SOLDOTNA	4									
DWCWILDLIFE SPECIAL PJCTS	49	14.%	6.%	2.%		2.%	2.%			2.%
DWCWILDLIFE TOK	3									
EVOOIL SPILL TRUSTEE CNCL	13	8.%			8.%					
SPFSF KACHEMAK BAY HOMER CYB	11	9.%	9.%							
SPFSF REG1/ACA/AEB/AEA	32	25.%	6.%	6.%		9.%	3.%			
SPFSF RESEARCH/RESTORE EBA/AWA	41	20.%		5.%		7.%	2.%	2.%		5.%
SPFSF RESPON MGMT EBA/JBA/DQA	4									
SPFSPORT FISH ADMIN/SUPR HOMER	9	22.%	11.%			11.%				
SPFSPORT FISH ANCHORAGE	9	22.%	11.%						11.%	
SPFSPORT FISH AQUATIC RES	12	8.%	8.%							
SPFSPORT FISH BIOMETRICS	9									
SPFSPORT FISH CENTRAL	19									
SPFSPORT FISH CORDOVA	5	40.%	20.%	20.%						
SPFSPORT FISH DELTA	3									
SPFSPORT FISH DILLINGHAM	9	11.%							11.%	
SPFSPORT FISH DOUGLAS	48	23.%	6.%	2.%		2.%	10.%	2.%	2.%	
SPFSPORT FISH ELMONDOR HTC	5	20.%				20.%				
SPFSPORT FISH FAIRBANKS	40	10.%		3.%	3.%	3.%	3.%			
SPFSPORT FISH FED AID REPORTING	4	50.%	50.%							
SPFSPORT FISH FT RICH	12	8.%					8.%			
SPFSPORT FISH GLENALLEN	13	15.%	15.%							

Source: ALDER

 $G: Personnel/EPIC/Reporting/Projects/EE\ Movement\ FY\ 2005-2010/Fish\ Game/Fish\ and\ Game\ Incoming\ Employee\ Movement\ Projects/EE\ Movement\ Projects/EE\$ 

Prepared by C. Preecs, EPIC, DOPLR

Organizational Units	Total Positions	Hire Rate	Appoint - ment New Employee	Appoint - ment Rehire	Promotion from Outside Dept	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit <sup>3</sup>	Other Appoint - ment	Transfer from Another Dept or Branch
SPFSPORT FISH GUIDES	1									
SPFSPORT FISH HAINES	11	18.%	9.%				9.%			
SPFSPORT FISH HOMER	14	29.%	14.%			7.%	7.%			
SPFSPORT FISH HQ	19	21.%				21.%				
SPFSPORT FISH INFORMATION MGMT	4									
SPFSPORT FISH INTERIOR	8	13.%		13.%						
SPFSPORT FISH KODIAK	8	13.%		13.%						
SPFSPORT FISH PALMER	31	29.%	6.%	10.%		6.%	6.%			
SPFSPORT FISH PETERSBURG	4	50.%	25.%			25.%				
SPFSPORT FISH SEWARD	1	200.%	200.%							
SPFSPORT FISH SITKA	14	36.%	29.%		7.%					
SPFSPORT FISH SOLDOTNA	40	35.%	20.%	5.%			5.%	3.%	5.%	
SPFSPORT FISH SOUTHEAST	11	27.%		9.%	9.%		9.%			
SPFSPORT FISH STWIDE HVEST	5	20.%	20.%							
SPFSPORT FISH WRANGELL	1	100.%		100.%						
SPFSPORT FISH YAKUTAT	6	17.%	17.%							
SUBSUBSIST FAIRBANKS	6	17.%				17.%				
SUBSUBSIST HQ	4	25.%		25.%						
SUBSUBSIST SOUTHERN REGION	16	19.%	6.%		6.%	6.%				

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Hire Rate for the Executive Branch does not include Transfer in Org Unit for all departments and Transfer in Dept for Public Safety only

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Hire Rate for Public Safety does not include Transfer in Org Unit and Transfer in Dept

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Transfer in Org Unit is not included in the Hire Rate for any department, division or organizational unit

<sup>\*</sup> No employees in this org unit but there was employee movement in this category